04-11-2007

103393943

U.S. PTO 11/729538 03/28/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Company 1) Ayman Mohamed Fawzi El-Refaie 1 River Road 2) John Michael Kern Schenectady, New York 12345 3) Manoj Ramprasad Shah United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: 1) March 26, 2007 2) March 23, 2007 3) March 26, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) March 26, 2007 2) March 23, 2007 3) March 26, 2007 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed General Electric Company Name: Authorized to be charged to Deposit Global Research Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Address: Account No. 07-0868. 1 Research Circle 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Niskayuna, NY 12309 overpayments to our Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 28, 2007 Dwight N. Holmbo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including attachments and document: 5 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignments
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

006147

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

04/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000065 070868

11729538

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 019168 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Ayman Mohamed Fawzi El-Rafaie	of	Niskayuna, New York
John Michael Kern	of	Rexford, New York
Manoj Ramprasad Shah	of	Latham, New York
	of	
	of	•

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

FAULT-TOLERANT PERMANENT MAGNET MACHINE WITH RECONFIGURABLE STATOR CORE SLOT FLUX PATHS

executed co	ncurrently herewith,
filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I'we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page I of 4

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

PATENT REEL: 019168 FRAME: 0557

INVENTOR I				
Signature: Ayman Mohai	ned Fawzi El-Rafaio	I	Date:	· ————
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	SS		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	ss		
Ayn	LOW IS FOR USE haved Fawzi EL-Reference	– Date: 3/	G IN PRESENCE OF A	NOTARY
STATE OF Ne		ss.		
the foregoing a	ned Fawzi El-Rafai	e, to me personally nowledged to me the	me personally came the known as the individua at he/she executed the s	l who executed
Notary Pr	blic, State of New York Co. No. 01146079764	1000	(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 4

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: John Michael	Kern	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	 .	·
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	lud Ken		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF Ne	SS.	•	
This 33 da John Michael assignment, wh the purposes th Seal Commission Expire	o acknowledged to me that	Refore me per chown as the individual the she executed the control of the control	rsonally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for my Public)

Page 3 of 4

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 3		
Signature:	asad Shah	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BE Manoj Rampr	Row Block	Date: March 26, 2007
STATE OF Ne	SS	
Manoj Rampi foregoing assig	rasad Shah, to me per	, 2007 before me personally came the above-named resonally known as the individual who executed the sed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own h. (Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

RECORDED: 03/28/2007